
2016 Phone Directory for the City of Pataskala 
 

Mayor 
 Michael Compton 
                                  
            mcompton@ci.pataskala.oh.us  

City Cell    740-919-1929 
Home        740-927-5757 
Cell           614-218-3442 
Fax      740-927-0679 

Clerk of Council 
 Kathy Hoskinson  
                  khoskin@ci.pataskala.oh.us  
 

Office       740-927-4671 
Fax      740-927-0679 
Cell           614-774-3519 

City Council           
Todd Barstow  tbarstow@ci.pataskala.oh.us 
Mike Fox                    mfox@ci.pataskala.oh.us  
Suzanne Hayes       shayes@ci.pataskala.oh.us           
Tim Hickin         thickin@ci.pataskala.oh.us  
Andy Walther awalther@ci.pataskala.oh.us  
Melissa Carter   mgibson@ci.pataskala.oh.us  
Tom Lee                tlee@ci.pataskala.oh.us    

 
Home       740-927-4693 
Home      740-927-3991 
Cell      740-963-3839 
Cell          614-805-7387 
Home       740-927-0638 
Home      614-961-0837    
Cell          740-739-0060 
 

Police Department 
             Chief Bruce Brooks 
Clerk of Courts 
            Tonia McFerin 
             tmcferin@ci.pataskala.oh.us  
Police Clerk 
             Diane/Roni 
 

                   
Office        740-927-5701 
 
City Hall    740-927-3361 
Fax             740-927-0228 
 
Office         740-927-5701 
Fax             740-927-5704 

Finance Office 
Jamie Nicholson, Finance Director     
      jnicholson@ci.pataskala.oh.us  
Janice Smith, Finance Manager 
      jasmith@ci.pataskala.oh.us   

 
Office        740-964-6274 
Cell            614-783-5387 
Office        740-927-3167 
Cell            614-774-3332 
Fax       740-927-0228  

Utility Clerk 
 Stephanie Tallman 
                  stallman@ci.pataskala.oh.us  
  
             Steve Crane 
                   scrane@ci.pataskala.oh.us  

 
Office        740-927-5249 
 
 
Office        740-964-6275 
Fax            740-927-0228 

City Administrator 
BJ King                                                   
    bjking@ci.pataskala.oh.us          

 
Office       740-964-2416     
Fax      740-927-7924 

Director of Utilities Services 
 Nathan Coey 
                     ncoey@ci.pataskala.oh.us  

Office       740-927-4134 
   
Fax       740-927-0228 

Director of Public Services 
 Alan Haines 
                  ahaines@ci.pataskala.oh.us     
 
 
Admin Secretary/Receptionist  
            Jessica Cumbo 
                   jcumbo@ci.pataskala.oh.us  
City Law Director 
            Brian Zets 
                   bzets@ci.pataskala.oh.us  
                       
 

Office       740-927-0145 
Cell       
Garage      740-927-1133 
 
 
Office         740-927-2021 
Fax             740-927-0228 
 
 
Office         740-927-0840 
 

Waste Water Plant 
              Stephen Kill 
                        skill@ci.pataskala.oh.us 
   
Water Plant 
                
                Ryan Brown          
                   rbrown@ci.pataskala.oh.us  

Plant          740-927-7739 
Cell           614-554-3649 
Fax            740-927-2917 
 
 
 
Plant             740-927-8710 
Cell              614-554-3323 
Fax               740-919-4595 
Emergency   740-927-6867 
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Planning & Zoning Office 
Planning Director 
             Scott Fulton 
                 sfulton@ci.pataskala.oh.us            
City Zoning Inspector 
 Steven Blake 
                sblake@ci.pataskala.oh.us       
 
City Planning & Zoning Clerk 
 Lisa Paxton 
                   lpaxton@ci.pataskala.oh.us  

 
Office      740-927-2168 
Fax          740-927-0228 
Cell         614-907-6151    
 
Office     740-927-3885 
Fax     740-964-6269 
 
 
Office      740-927-4910 
Fax     740-964-6269 

Planning & Zoning Office 
Assistant Zoning Inspector 
               
 
 
Parks & Recreation 
 
   

 
Office           740-927-3873 
Fax               740-964-6269 
 
 
 
Office           740-927-3512 
Foundation   740-964-0778 
Fax               740-927-0228 
 

Planning & Zoning Commission 
 Anne Rodgers 
 Michael Powell 
 Rick Boggs 
 Jerry Truex 
            Darin McGowan 
 Randall Ripley 
 Gary Kendall 
 

 
Home       740-964-6336 
Home      614-406-0718 
Home      740-927-9790 
Home      740-739-6018            
Home       614-565-0347 
Home      740-964-6977 
Home       740-927-9257                   
 

Parks & Recreation Board 
 Jenny Ashbrook 
 Melissa Langkamp 
            Ann Walther 
 Cynthia Friel 
 Grant Lewis 
 

 
Work            740-927-1007 
Home            
Home           740-927-0638 
Home           740-927-8173         
Home           614-961-2128     
 
 

Board of Zoning Appeals 
            Steve Valentine 
 Catherine Baird 
 Kathleen Hasson 
            Matt Dixon 
            Teresa Rodeback 

 
Home       740-927-1464       
Cell          614-805-6202     
Home     740-927-4153            
Home       614-592-8901 
Home       740-504-4165 
  
 

County Commissioners 
 Brad Feightner 
 Rick Black 
            Duane Flowers 
 
SWLCW&SD Representative 
Larry Meade 

 
 
Office        1-888-838-0219 
                     740-670-5000 
 
 
Home           740-927-8566 

Personnel Board of Review 
            Troy Mills 
            Russell Cook 
            Dan Korte 
            Tim Glass 
            Becky Smith 

 
Home       
Home      740-927-8226 
Home      614-822-9779 
Home       740-964-1444    
Home       303-217-3371              

West Licking Joint Fire District 
Chief 
             
 
 Fire House #1 
 Fire House #2 
 Fire House #3 

 
 
Office          740-927-8600 
Fax               740-964-6621 
Pataskala      740-927-8600 
Kirkersville  740-927-2300 
Mink St.       740-927-7165 
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